

GAHC010041312023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./72/2023

RAM PUKAR ROY
S/O SHONKA ROY,
R/O BIRUBARI THANA GOLI,
P.O.- GOPINATH NAGAR,
P.S.- PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI- 16,
DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:R. TIWARI
W/O PROMOD TIWARI

R/O BIRUBARI THANA GOLI

P.O.- GOPINATH NAGAR

P.S.- PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI- 16

DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A PAUL

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

11.10.2023

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

Mr. A. Paul, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Additional Public Prosecutor submit that they have received the copies of the Paper Book. However, Mr. S. Saikia, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 submits that he has not received a copy of the Paper Book.

Registry to furnish copy of the Paper Book to Mr. S. Saikia, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.

List this matter for hearing in usual course.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant